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BIR DC:5-12V 1A

BRAFE 25 W

R~F 94 x 72 x 26 mm

ER-—s 0.2 kg

B i&47 © -10t0 50 °C ; fif7F : -20 to 85 °C

BE iE4T © 10% to 95% RH ; f%7F : 5% to 95% RH
FEaNMATEE

- RAEHEE20E T

N\l 1;;“3 @

IPC




DGE-261S FJk AR R 4T EEE #5 #a]

TRIER

i #i

DGE-261SA 1000Base-T to 1000Base-LX, Tx : 1310nm, Rx : 1550nm, SC, 20KM
DGE-261SB 1000Base-T to 1000Base-LX, Tx : 1550nm, Rx : 1310nm, SC, 20KM
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PCF-0500100CV A 100 ~ 240VAC50/60Hz ; %t : 5V 10A
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